August 30, 2021
VIA ¢Filing

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
400 North Street, Filing Room
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Pa. PUC v. PECO Energy Company, Docket No. R-2021-3024601
Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find the Withdrawal of Appearance of Josie B. H. Pickens on behalf of the
Tenant Union Representative Network (TURN), in the above referenced proceeding.

Please note that TURN will remain an active party in this proceeding and will continue to be
represented by Joline Price, Kintéshia Scott, and Robert Ballenger.

Copies of this document are being served on the parties in this proceeding in accordance with the
attached certificate of service.

Sincerely,
/s/ Josie B. H. Pickens

Josie B. H. Pickens, Esq.
Attorney ID No. 309422
Community Legal Services
Energy Unit

1424 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102
Telephone: ~ 215-981-3700
Facsimile: 215-981-0435
ipickens@clsphila.org

Enclosures
Ce: Certificate of Service

Center City Office: 1424 Chestnut St. Philadelphia, PA 19102-2505 | Telephone: 215-981-3700 clisphila.org
North Philadelphia Law Center: 1410 West Erie Ave. Philadelphia, PA 19140-4136 | Telephone: 215-227-2400




BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission : R-2021-3024601

Office of Consumer Advocate E C-2021-3025195

Office of Small Business Advocate 2 C-2021-3025083

Philadelphia Area Industrial Energy :

Users Group : C-2021-3025657
V.

PECO Energy Company-Electric Division

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.24, kindly withdraw the appearance of Josie B. H. Pickens

on behalf of Tenant Union Representative Network, in the above-captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Josie B. H. Pickens

Josie B. H. Pickens, Esquire
Community Legal Services
Energy Unit

1424 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102
Telephone: ~ 215-981-3700
Facsimile: 215-981-0435
ipickens@clsphila.org
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BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission R-2021-3024601

C-2021-3025195
C-2021-3025083

Office of Consumer Advocate
Office of Small Business Advocate
Philadelphia Area Industrial Energy
Users Group C-2021-3025657
V.

PECO Energy Company-Electric Division

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the Withdrawal of Appearance of Josie B.
H. Pickens on behalf of Tenant Union Representative Network upon the parties of record in the
above captioned proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 in the
manner and upon the persons listed below.

Via Email

Jack R. Garfinkle, Esq.

Jennedy S. Johnson, Esq.
Anthony Gay, Esq.

PECO Energy Company

2301 Market Street

P.O. Box 8699

Philadelphia, PA 19101
jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.com
jennedy.johnson@exeloncorp.com
Anthony.gay(@exeloncorp.com

Laura Antinucci, Esq.

Phillip Demanchick, Esq.
Christy Appleby, Esq.

Barrett Sheridan, Esq.

Aron J. Beatty, Esq. .

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
lantinucci(@paoca.org

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq.

Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esq.
Brooke E. McGlinn, Esq.

Mark A. Lazaroff, Esq.

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

ken kulak@morganlewis.com
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com
mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com

Carrie B. Wright, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
PA Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120
carwright@pa.gov




tmccloskey(@paoca.org
pdemanchick@paoca.org
cappleby@paoca.org
bsheridan@paoca.org
abeatty(@paoca.org

Erin K. Fure, Esq.

Teresa Reed-Wagner, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
efure@pa.gov

tereswagne@pa.gov

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.

John W. Sweet, Esq.

Ria M. Pereira, Esq.
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102
pulp@palegalaid.net

James M. Van Nostrand, Esq.
320 Fort Duquesne Blvd., #15K
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
jvannostrand@keyesfox.com

Melissa E. Birchard, Esq.
Keyes & Fox LLP

1580 Lincoln St., Suite 1105
Denver, CO 80203
mbirchard@keyesfox.com

Derrick Price Williamson, Esq.
Barry A. Naum, Esq.

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com

Devin McDougall, Esq.

Earthjustice

1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1130
Philadelphia, PA 19103
dmcdougall@earthjustice.org

Sarah Stoner, Esq.

Deanne O’Dell, Esq.

Cody Murphey, Esq.

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street, 8th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
Sstoner@eckertseamans.com
dodell@eckertseasmans.com
cmurphey@eckertseamans.com

Robert Weishaar Jr. , Esq.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
1200 G Street, NW, Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 20005
Bweisharr@mcneeslaw.com

John Lushis, Esq.

Norris McLaughlin, P.A.

515 W. Hamilton Street, Suite 502
Allentown, PA 18101

jlushis@norris-law.com

Charis Mincavage, Esq.
Adeolu Bakare, Esq.

Teresa Harrold, Esq.

Jo-Anne Thompson, Esq.
McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
100 Pine Street P. O. Box 1166
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
cmincavage@mecneeslaw.com
abakare@mcneeslaw.com
tharrold@mcneeslaw.com
jthompson@mecneeslaw.com
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Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Josie B. H. Pickens

Josie B. H. Pickens, Esquire
Attorney ID No. 309422
Community Legal Services
Energy Unit

1424 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102
Telephone:  215-981-3700
Facsimile: 215-981-0435

jpickens@clsphila.org




